PETITION FGR ZONING RE-CLASSWICATION
ANI/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIVORE COUNTY:
Helen R. Stulmun, John L. Strickland and Mary Strickland
1, or we, Leonard Stulman_and L .......legal owner-. of the property situate in Baltimare
County and which is described In the d :ription s plat altached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classificd, pursunt

to the Zoalng Law of Ballimors County, from an.. .. B=fiov.DE-A§... ... tone to an
wmeememee B leo oo oo...__z0me, for the following reasons:

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICA- BEFORF
TION

NE/corner of Charles Street Ave-
nue and Kenilworth Drive - 9th
Election District E oF
John L. Strickland, e: al -

Petitioners

NO. 72-55-R (It=m No. 3)

H

ZONING COMMISSIONER

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Errouv in original zoning. |
Pursuant to the Order Nunc Pra Tune of the Ciccuit Court for Balti-

sme attachdd description ‘cj | &
B more County, datsd August 16, 1977, a Special Exception for office buildings

PS g
5 and a use permit for parking is hereby GRANTED, for a seriod of five years

from July 19, 1974,

and (2) for a Special Exception, under trs said Zoning Law and Zoakug Regulations of Baltimore . /I%//;
p. A

County, o use the herein described property, It .

W . Zaffing Commisifoner of
Baktimor: County

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. L
1, ¢ we, agree Lo pay expenses of above relassification and/or Special Exception aJvertising, Dates ceptomber 15, 1971
posting, etc., upon. Sling o this petition, and further agree 16 and are 1o be bound by the zoning 3 —— 5
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County pursuant (o the Zoning Law for Baltimore :
County. o K e rten /f -
A S‘:prhﬁ' o g - :
" " Mupy Stifickiand - sz= BE
= ke 1% _
Contract purchaser Leqnard Stu]R g!tr 9 .
g;km g L8 :
et - HiZ & ;
//;Zé 25 %
W. Lec Harrison, Peiitioner's Attorney fm g \.t
» |
Address 306 W Jopi Ron g-— o
Towson, Marylund 21204 (823-1200) Sl
ORDERED By The Zonirg Commissioner of Baltimore County, this... 7% . . day gg_., & an
of.._August -, 197 ! that the subject matter of this peifiion be advertised, 35 ‘2 e
mwwm;mumﬂmmw.mmmuummmw- - 3
out Baltimore County, that property be pocted, and that the ublic hearing be had before the Zoning il =
of Baltimare County In Romn 106, County Ofice Builing in Towson, Baltimore =
1100k AN S i

September 15, 1977 e =

February 18, 1972

W. Lee Harrison, Esquire
Swite £01, Equitable Bullding
401 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

W. Lea Harrison, Eaqui: i
306 West Joppa Raad

RE: Patition for Reclassification Towson, haryland 21204

3 NE/eorner of Charles Strest Ave-

< us and Kenilworth Drive - 9th ; RE: Petition for Reclasaification
Dot Dt ¥ corner of Charles Street
i Jeha L., Strickland, st al - 9o Diafaray aworth Detve i
NMO ";“",.',, John L. Strickland, ot al - "
+ 72-53-2 {Item No, 3) Petitioners

Desr Mr, Harrisons HO. 72-58-R (Item MNo. 3)

Dear Mr. Harrison:

[ have thix date passsd my Ordar in the above referenced matter.

A <opy of sald Order is atexched. tioned mattor. onm oy Lo;59880d ny Order in the avove cap-

Copy of said Order ism attached,
Very truly yours, i : Very truly yours,
; ]
/(T/ } /3
S+ ERIC DI NENNA 2 uac/bn wmma
Zonlng Commissioner <aing Coemmissioner

SEW/erl SED/srl

. Attachnents
ttachmeat
©e:  Prancds N. Iglehart Jr., Esqui
€ct :‘anuh N. Iglebart, Jr., Esquire fgg E:: g!m : sm’“ Remae” B
'onn 3
. A ; o AR e
‘sansylvania Avesue :
: Towson, Maryland 21204 :

b oL James H. Cook, Esquire
Marcantile-Towsoa Building
409 Washington Avenus
Towsen, Maryland 21204

PEVITION FCR RECLASS1FTUATION * IM THE CIRCUIT COURT
Nz

FPOR
JOHN L. STRICKLAWD, et al ]
BALTIAGRE CGUNTY
* Mise. No. 5205
. .

ORDER NUNC PRO_TUNC

It is ORDERED by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County
this// ?I&-y of August, 1977, Nunc Pro Tunc to July 19, 1974,
that the decision and Order of the County Board of Anpeals of
Baltimore County, dated January 5. 1974, be, and the name
hereby is, affirmea in part and modiffed in part, in that, the
denial of “he reyuested reclassification to a Business Loeal
{B.L.) zone is hereby affirmec; and a Special Exception and/or
use pernit is hereby granted for a period of tive (5) years

from the date herzof for the

on said property of
office buildings containing a maximum of 200,370 square feet uf
floor space on the combin.d 9.2 acre:w, together with off-street
parking of not less than 500 parking spaces to support the same,
of which not more than 60,000 square feet of office space will
be constructed on the 3.5442 acres parcel owned by Leonard
Stulman and Helen R. Stuiman, his wife, and not more than
140,000 square feet of office spice shall be constructed on the
5.6558 acres percel owned by Joh L. Strickland, said Special
Exception and/ur use permit being limited to substantial com-

pliance with a piat ky MCA C ion

dated May 29, 1974 and ravise¢ on June 19, 1974 and filed here-
with; except that the entrance shown inereon shall be as close
as legally permissable to a grant 300 feet cast of Charles
Street subject however to approval of Baltimors County,

Maryland and the State Highway Administration; and the Zoning

Descelption to Accompany Zoning Petitlon
Reclassification froe DR 16 (Rid.) to B-L
Northeast Cormer of Kenllwotth and Charies Street

and Eiled among the plat records of Baltisore County in Zlat Bosk G.l

binding on the southeast and

FRON THE OF ICE OF
GBURGE WITLLM STEPHENS, JR. & ASSOLIAT
ENGINEE

INLER!
Py/Jy BOX 6828, TUWSCN. RO, 21204

april 13, 1971

Beginning for the sase at the Lntersection formed by the mcrth side of

Kenllworth Drive 80 feot wide and the sast slde of Tharles Street avenus and rusning
thence binding on ths north slde of sald Kenllworch Urive North 867 03' 200 East

530,92 feey to the westernmost outllne of a plat or Orchard Hills deted sugost 1956

. 23 Folie 71,

thance northarly and binding on the sald westernsost outline of Ucchard Hills che

tive following courses, wiz: flive Sorth 14° DAY 404 East 169.07 feet, second South
76° 030 49" Esxe 43,19 feet. taird North 399 450 05 East 379.42 feex. fourth South
60° 53 20% East 26.32 £get, cnd fLfeh North 619 430 O3 East 23715 feet to fatersect
the soutn side of the right c: way iine of the Baltimore County Beltway, ruuning
thence binding along the sald iight of way line as shown on State Reads Cosmission
Right of Wez Blats Nos. 105% and 10607 the seven follawing courses, wiz} first

North E2° 13' &0' West 25.67 feci. second North 78% 12' 20" West 364,00 feet, third
South 76° 490 304 West 196.49 feer, fourth South B3° 397 00" dest 318.97 leer. flfth

side of Charles Street Avonue as =*un on the afores

mentfaned Stata Roads Comalsa.sn Plat #10607 South 337 477 11" West 147,19 feer, sixth
South 177 54t 32" West &36.65 feat, and wevarth South 38% 09' 201 fast £3.25 feet to

the place of begloning.

oy,

Contalning 9.2 Acres of land wore o less. O Mgy,
A3

5%

Ak

=

i

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

to Mr. Olfves Hyers b May 13, 1971

FROM  lan J. Forrest

supEcy  Itam 3 o B

3. Property Owner: Leonard Stulmap, =t al
Locatlon: S/E Cor. Charles St. & the Beltway
Present Zoning: D.R. 16
Proposed Zoning: Reelass. to B.L.
District: 9th Secror: Central
No. Acres: 9.2

Public water and sever are available to the site.

Atr Polluctior Comments: The building or bulldings on this
site may be subject to r glatration and cempliance with the Marvland
State Health Air Tollutfon Control Regulations. Addirional informa-
tlon may be obtalned from the Divislon of Air Pollution, Baltimore
County Department of Healtn.

Food Service Comments: Prior te constTuction, tnovation
andfor Installation of equipment for this food service factlity,
complete plams and specifications must ba subnitted to the Division
of Food Control, Baltimere County Department of Health, fer review
and approval.

Thief
Water and Sewer Sectlon
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALH

1IF/ea

3
Comnissioner of Baltimore County is hereby directed and
ordared to issue his Order Nunc Pro Tunc in accordance herawith.
i
# ’/
e S
— - g




. } This Zoning Commissioncr cannot consider proposed leginlation but i
| prapo 9: || fzom and after the date of this Order, subject to the approval of

In the Memorandum Opinion, the Honorable H. Kemp MacDaniel stated:

: }

gtnguou FOR RECLASSIFICA- & BEFORE THE the Baltimore County Board of Appeals reversed the decision of ti |

|

NE/corner of Charles Street : ZONING COMMISSIONER Zoning Commissioner, and the Circuit Court for paltimore County is obligated to cnforc: and incerprat the present Pegulatiuns. » % . |

Avenue and Kenilwoith Drive = - a site plan by the State Highway Administration, the Bureau of I
9th District s or ds o Baltimore County Board of Appeals. v Residents of the area, in protest of the subject Peti- f 3

John L. Stricklard, et al - | reversed the decisicn of the Baltd 24 P g 2 4 pet 4 | vublic Services aud the OFfice of Planning and Zoning. !
tion, indicated that they were opposed to a B.L. Zone at Ehis io- | | =

Pe TS
NO. 72-58-R (Item No. 3) .
catior. They cited alleged problems of trafric congestion and

"The Court concurs with the findings of the
Board that the construction of Charles Street 2
Avenue thirty-six (36) feet aoove the grade of
the subject property had a tesultant detrimental
effect on subject property under the R-6 zone.

The Court, however, does no: agree with the opin- o
ion of the Board of Zoning Appeals that the mere
fact that the alignmant of Charles Streat Avenue
was not known could not result in error in origi-
nal zoning. This is an erroneous conclusion by

the Soard as everywhere it is admitted that the i

oning Comm of

scigner
Baltimore County

hazards along Charles Street Avenue and Kenilworth Drive. |

In the opinion o the Zoning Commicsioner for Baltimore

The Pe scek & 1 ificati from a D.R.16

County, the Comprehensive Zening Map, as adopted on March 24,

Zone to a B.L. Zone for a parcel of property located on the north:
1971, was in error in placing this property in a D.R.1f classifi-

cast corner of Charles Street Avenue and Kenilworth Drive, in the
.ation. The opinion of Judge MacDaniel cannot be ignored. Basi-

cated in reference to its grades and elevations.
Obvicusly, if the County Commissioners knew that
Charles Street Avenue would be thirty-six (36)
foat above subject property, leaving it in a hole |
contiguous to the Beltway, it was erroncous to
place it in an R-6 category. I they did not B |
know of the resultant detrimental effects on the | |
property, then there have been subsequent changes |
because of the construction which render the ori- |
ginal zoning incorrect. In eitner case, the prop- |
erty owner is entitled to relief by way nf roclas- |
sification because to permanently penalisz them |
with improper zoning amounts to confiscation.” |
|
|

Ninth District of Baltimore County, containing 0.2 acres of land. property should never have originally scen zoned 3 i |
“ R Cunder the conditions that exist as a result | cally this property is zone¢ residential but in its highest densi-

Evidence on behalf of the Patitioners indicated that of where Charles Stract Avenue was finally lo- | |

ty. Judge MacDaniel felt that in determining that the R.6 Zone |

|

they desired to construct a five (5) story office building and
was in error on the Comprehensive Zoning Map of 1955, he stated,

RFILING
AL A Y AL TART

further proposed the useage of the firast floor as a bank and pos- |
| "the propcrty owner is entitled to relief by way of reclassiflr:a-l

. The property locited between the

sible small satelite stor )
tion because to permanently penalize them with iaproper zoning |
|

~paltimore Beltway and Keniiworth Avenue ranges from twenty (20)
amounts to confiscation.”

o  teet to thirty-six (36) feet below Charles Street Avenue grade
[ ]
e I;luu'_. Testimony also indicated that construction of a new inters

Today, the Regulations provide for a "D.R." zone, which

is the residential zone. The difference s the density in wiici

LE change at the Harrisburg Expressway and Charles Street Avenue with
dwellings can be aeveloped. Furthermore, ti: adjoining road net-

z Judge MacDaniel felt that it was erronecus to zone this

F the Baltimore beliway would take place very shortly.
work, chiefly comprised of the Harrisbarg Expressway, the Balti-

Furthommore, it was argued by counsel for the Petition- property in a residential classification dus to its topography
! | and rerationshin to Charles Street Avenue. He also refe: red to 5 more County Beltway, and Charles Street Avenue, would make the

ers that this svoperty could not be developed as proposed without|
propeity le from many locations. It must be assumed that

in thi a. Th 4 Commissioner cannot com
a B.L. Zone. Ths Eact is, that in order for this building to be | varicus changes in the ace is Zonioe el n T
sider substantial changes ip the character of the neighborhood the Baltimore County Council should have or would have knowledge

with al or q ial, i.e., a bank, to
of the inmediate construction of the new interchance as aforemen-

since the pti of the C Zoning Map, on March 24,

be located on the first flocr, the present classification would |
tioned. The Facts have not chanced as to the below grade level

1971. It must be stated that basically the same facts exist to-

not suffice.
of the property and other facts sei forth in Judge MacDaniel's

day as existed when Judge MacBaniel rendered his opinion, on Jan-

It might be nozed that an office building couid be com

vary 8, 1971. | opinion. In addition therete, the ccanting of th.s Reclassifica-

structed on the subject property if it enjoyed a Special Excep=
tion would not be detrimental to the health, satuty, and geacral

Testimony further indicited that at the time of the | |

welfare of tne community. |

¢ion for offices ani an office building but no commercial or

adoption of the present map, it was mentioned that the Baltimore |
For the aforegoing reasons, IT IS ORDERED by the Xuningl

|
| quasi-commercial uses, i.e., a bank, could be utilized.
|
Commissioner of Baltimore County, this {f day of February,

County Council recognized the fac. that the property could not |

I This property was the subject of a Petition and various|
be developed as an office building with a bank. However, pre= |

appeals from the decision of the Zoning Commissioner for Balti- :
more County. The Zoning sasionier, on Septesber 9, 1968 sently before the Baltimore County Council is a proposed amend- 1972, that the herein described property or areca should be and
A Comm . ember 9, .

ment allowing a bank in a D.R.16 Zone by a Special Exception.

| granted a Reclassification from a R.6 Zone to a B.L. Zone. Sub-

scquent thereto, after timely appeals iaving been filed and huhrdr

|
the sane is hereby reclassifiod from a D.R.16 Zone tc a B.L. znnel[ :

|

|

I o
': o : T “ ST\ ¢ =2 - h -
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISURY COMMITTER I . T3 1
5 ten 3 i
Vay 18, 1971 : FROJECT PLANNING DTVISIO
ey nct s ' 4 #70-0132 (5)) Hiphuny improvesenta to this site, including eurk and gutter, side- Th:shouldialsn be sitad tiat adned the piticionir 2 qibiting & Sive i
Sl walks and wi " of the Baltinors County This affice has reviawsd the subjoct site plan and offers tha follawing : stery cffice bulldiag, an offize bullding 200,000 square fant totally devoted to
s lu‘;wruﬁ;;;?:::ﬁ,::rﬁ,r:rw';:;{:;b d;::gd;“d 'ﬁmn on an 80-foot right- eomnentss: offices, could penerate 1600 trips per day. - - 8
) vay or ng perrdt appliestic.. ;
—— N g pieaties Thin applica’icn should not be considered as the propcsed use Existing voluse on Xendiorth Avanta is 2500 vehicles a day. Tha dealpn
P riedted DL- Grorge E. Gavrelis . Storm Draina: 5 1s peraitted in a D.R.l6s voluro for Kenilwerth Avenuo at Charles au it presently exlsts, is 1300 vehicles
Brecter e 2 doy awd falliin (Lovel of Servies ME") «ill accur At 9800 vehicles a dyg. Tals 53
af ger:r ’lanning and Zoning The Pe* ioner must provide necessary drainapge facilities (terporary or R % anetion of fenbluorth i3 propozed for Lxprovenonts u 1975-16, which shauld dprove
sk ks 201 Jefterson Bulldiic permanant) to prevent cresting any nuisances or damages 1o ndjacent propertics the deatzn capactty to 7500 and Level of Survico *E% w0 15,800, Kantlwrth fren
WL waon, Hary: 2120, eapecially by the concentraiion of curfaca waters, Corraction of ary problen Te subject plan indicates that there should ba no advorse effects to the the end of tha existing Kenilvorth to West Road 13 propased for inprovonanis in b
Prart s Bitr Figmd et Bl L ;‘;:;‘1‘1?{” ranu;lté ::u‘hu- :ﬂg;ﬂp«r grading or improper installation of drairage :;:L; Tﬂgt:uny: -Idg l:u p of increazed traffic to tha Baltwsy - :h:mruca“l‘ {:nr T1=T24 ':'m: should releave the intersection of Crarles and
il - . o3, wo Lors rlas Strec 5 o 5
LA Foapirty Bmecs, Lo rdwsgu;;m?\:lzt. a 4 200 P Y of ge huthen. e e e
Locationt S/E corner Charlos Strset and %o pravisions for accomnodating stors vater or draimge kave bsen indierted BERANTHENT OF HAALTHI i Tuaratira,, bided W 4ha. ghoie v WIML g Sopplectin of the
STATE the Baltway on the subject plan; howsver, a storm drainage study and facilitles will bo Kenllyorth projsct in 71=72, davelopnsent of the existing wract a3 D.8. 16 or a
BtRKALOE Pre!uhldzgli\gv nﬁz. 1:.2 required in accordance with Paltimore County standards. Public water and ¢ wer are availabla to the sito. tzﬂ;ﬂﬂflznmre ?;u office building should not create serlous eapacity prohvlans
Frapanid Zintags Reltassteioetish, 60, enilvorth, However, should tie project bo daveloped for conmercial caracity
Districus 9th Sectort Geatral Sediment Control: ALr Pollutlon Comzents: Tha bullding or bulldings on this site ray be problezs can o e mcteds p ke -
¥o. Acres: 9.2 . subjecy to FoRlstration and comylianca with tha Marsland State Healtn Adr Pollution
! Control Repalaiions. Additional information mey ba obtained from the Division of

Development of this prnpc:'t,y. through stripping, prading and stabilizatien

st ot arriar | Dear Mro Gavreliss coudd resuit in & sedimcnt joll Atr Follution, Baltinore County Dopartsent cf Mealth.

o provlen, damaring pri: : 52
P —— belew this propersy, and sediment :on::nl h'mquiéugzr;rs::: L’.i.‘“?‘;:.ﬁ‘ﬂ@‘ ;'é;-'m.
isenasion | g The Zonlig Advisory Committee has reviewed tia plans sulmitted 13, therefore, neseszary for al. srading, incluiing tho atripping of top sofl. Food Sorvice Comments: Prior o conatructio novation and/or Traffic Enrineering are bited on the assusption that Kenilvorth Drive is
nf"“-hl'hn above raferenced petition au han made v~ on atte Fi1d Snspocticn A installation of equipment for this food rervice facility, complats plans and Pgention vhish Sresancly
of tho property. Tha folloving comments are 8 result of this reviu st Grading studtes ard sediment control drawings will be necessary to bm reviewed pocifications must be submitted to the Uivision of Food Control, Saltirore County e Howavor, 1
b i ; mdd:wrws’dh.:riw e Departnent of Heaith, for review and approrils u‘;;iprﬂ}og! 4 rot compieted congesiion ean bo expected to continus ot ths Intess
Prading and bilding peraits. séction, Tt should be noted that the propesad five (5) atory ofrice bullding d
el e T e PIRE PREVSNTION BUKEA B e e "ohe Blovias L aly tioreace e
;ﬂ.“:!' A atTens hocan BVALIAEL And B\ tnt e s e Fom e BrDt { Natars e e gy . 1 ty ( 0) frot height linitation in tho existing D.R.16 Zong,
n'.?pr:fm:ﬁli?;f:ﬁﬂ mhmh has :;,:u ,,:,,': ;D the Pularki Highvmy. _m y C Fire hydrants for the proposed siis are required and shall be in £
g wunded on the north by the Aaltimore County Zeltwy, thi Blde vator facllities are with Raltizore Coun T ¢ Yary beax ;
;‘;"Vm“":ﬂ;’"ﬁ;’"; “;m, T e Gy ot u"::- “:L available to benefit this property. eéings: Ly o hydrants shall be apaced at 3000 i Ty truly yours, kL
& Orchar s Development with dvellings ten (10) 1o fifteen (35) Supplensntary firo hvdracts and improverents " o By i 4
Fears of age sn excellant ropair, Mo preparty Lo the aouth ad on roquired for adequate protection. e oy ciay s naz e The owner ahall be reniired to conply to arl applicable requirements of
—':ml)ldl’ e of Kenllworth Urive is improved with a thwree story office the 101 Life Safety Cods, 1967 edition, and ths Fire ‘reventisn Codo whon eon-
butldtag and amarincot projoct kmowm aa feniliosth oy Charlas Direcs. Tns Service siihin the site from the public systen must be in sccordanse with the struetion plans ara submitted for approval.
socena to tho aublict projerty 4 by Kenbdorth Drivo fron Tharles Siest Baltinore County Putlding, Plusbing ard Fire Prevention Colos, Tne service comnsction - E s 3
. Tho propossl iz for u fiva (5) story office bullding, 10 the metor shall bo in Accordance with the standards of the Paltizare County RO OF EDTCATION: ]
e i Departsent of Public Worka. *: i
: Yould resnlt in a loss of approximataly nins (§) Hlessatory pupils, 4 =
ST Sanitary Sewer: two (2) Junior High pupils, and wo (2) Senier High pupils. eer Mr. Edward D. Hardwstr :
et L mlm: i ng cormonts mv furidshed in regard 15 the plat 5 Zoning Comalssionor B
s tsed to this h:rg;;, for revlew ;- the Zontrg Advisory Gt tn Pubilic sanitary nower facilities are available to benefit this property. EKPARTHENT OF TRARELE EAG
4 Sl g W, Leo ilarsisen, Esquire
{ Inproverents to the public system may b required for adequats Ttem 3 has previously baen reviewed ag &-2L9-R. The comiont mada at 200 Moat duppet Rogd
Hiphuayss . S a quata’smvice. that w0 1o o111 valid, ynich L3, as Titedt, tho Land shodd generats 1100 telps Tawson, Maryland 2120k .
‘ @ o Petitionor is entirely responsiblo for the construction of hi per doy. If zonnd, B.L. tho site could genotato 6303 tripa por day. . :
g (rln Stweat and the Faluirary Bl are Sute Roads: tharetors, Feivata sanitary Sauoraga, whith mist €onfors vAth the Ealtisore County Pt cota : !
2 2 s entrances on these ronds will be S B
) subleci to Stats Roads Comaisalen reguirezonts, ks . i
- Kentlworth Grive §s an existing County Road, which hall ultiza . B
i ‘be impreved to pajor rollestor standards, (Sen Baltimere Counly Drawi |
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BEFORE
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
9th Distrlct - Central Sector

John L, Strickland, et al,
Potitioners

OF

BALTIMCRE COUNTY
3 No. 72-58-R
[ v ST ot n i e R v s T T R

OPINION

This case comes bafore the Board on an appeol by the Protsstonts from o
decision of he Zoning Commissioner, dated Februory 18, 1972, which gronted o requested
petition reclossifying the subject property from D.R. 1610 B.L. The subject property,
wall-known in the zoning annals of Baltimore County as the Egypt Forms property, is
lucated af the northeast comer of Charles Street Avenue and Kenilworth Drive in the
Ninth Election District of Baltimore County.  The subject tract may be also described as
that property focated in the southeast auadvant formed by the intersection of Chorles Street

Avanue and the Baltimore County Beltway.
|
A brief history of the zoning processes applicable te the subject property is

nteresting.  Ower .he past four years the whject property ko continually been the
|

;ilbllcl of a zoning petition, Cn September 3th, 1969, by Order of the Zoning Com=

missioner, the subject property was reclaified from R-6 to B.L.  This decision was
appacled by *he Protestants 1o the County Board of Appeals.

111570, the County Board of Appeals reversed the Zoning Commissioner's decision, *hersby
1l

Ry en Order data' July 31,

|| denying H-- B,L, classification ond the land thence reverted to an R-6.

was oppealed by tha Patitioners to the Circuit Court, By an Order of Judge MacDeniel,
|

This decision

| doted January 8h, 1971, the decision of the County Board of Appeals was reversed ond the

Order of the Zoning Commissiner was affimmed,  Hence, by Judge MacDaniel's Order,

the subject property was reclassified from R-6 to B.L. As is weilknown, the Courty
Council wus, during this peried of time, preparing fo adopt @ new set of zoning regulations
‘and zoning mops fov the entire County.  The last public hearing concerning the subject
| property before the County Gouncil wos heid on Mozch 10, 1971, and on March 24, 197.
| 'the Boltimore County Council did in fact odopt o new set of zoning maps for the entire

| County,  On this newly adopted sat of zoning me3s, the sublect property was clasifiad

John L. Strickland

ol - #72-58-R 5.

In conclusion, this Bsord will reverse the tindings of the Zoning Commis-

sioner end deny this petition.  Frankly, if the Board could have cenditicned its Qrder

in this cose it might have decided otherwise but, as previously cited, the Board cannor so

act.  The Boord hes under ccnsideration 9.2 acres of !and to be zoned B.L. ond its
unrestricted potential uses under that classification, and will nor substitute its judgment
for that of the Couniy Council . There is @ good possibility the County Council, in
clessifying this property, wed the same bosic rationale os has been described above.

Such is not error in this instance. |

ORDER

For the reasans sat forth in the aforegaing Opinion, it is !h['_}l;_byuf
Jon. 1974, by the County Board of Appeals O RDERE D, thot the reclassification
petitioned for, be and the saie s hereby DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chopter 1100,
subtitle B of the A'ryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS {
OF BALTIMORE cou%

7

i
WL L wrson

CL1JEMIbK.

Johr: L. Strickland, et al - £72-58-R 2.

by the Baltimore County Courcil in @ D.R. 16 classification. A few short months loter
a new petition was filed by the owners of the subject property requesting that thiz D.K.
classification, so Imposed by the new mops, be changed taB.L. By an Order of fic
Zoning Commissioner on August 3, 1971, o hecring on September 16, 1971 wasset.  Ac |
arasult of this hearing, the Zoning Commissioner, by an Order dated February 2, 1972,
overturned the declsion of the County Council on the new maps and reciassified the subject
property from D.R, 16 to B.L. It is from this Order that the case now before the |

County Bsard of Appeals arises.
the attorneys for both the Petitioners and the Protestants, the case was finally initiated

After o series of postponements granted by this Boord o
beiore this Board in a heoring in Jonvary of 1973.  Two other days were required to con-

|

|

clude this casa before this Board, with ifs last hearing date being May 2, 1973. !
|

The file in the subject case, in evidence before this Board, is replete with |

of the neighborh ding the sbiect property.  Alsa in avidance

before this Board is a transcript of ifs last hearing of the subject case (F69-249-R). A
|| partial transeript of the County Council's Final public hearing pertaining to the subject
property is also in evidence.  This Board will not attempt to encumber this Opinion 'vith
<complate details of this description, but suffica it to say that mueh evidence and festimony
concerning some has been presented to this Board.  Some summary of it testimony and
evidence will be provided hereafter.

éinh Patitioners propose to erect a five story office building, containing approximately
200, 000 square fect, upon the subject property iF this petition be gronted.  The subject
‘property contains approximately 9,2 acres and is compesed of two separate awnerships.

The first witness for the Petitioners, Craig M. Lussi of Chavy Chase, Maryland, testified

;Ihﬂl he was the controct purchaser of a portion of the subject property along with Joseph
| Mariin and Peter Preston.  The subject property, as stated above, is in two ownerships;
upprom‘mmly 3.42 ocres is ownod by Leonard Stulman and opproximately 5.795 acres is
"mnd by whn L, Strickland, subject fo the controct of Mr. Lussi, etal.  Mr. Lussi
msﬂﬂcd that it was their hope to develop the property fogether with the five story building,

ulthouph the plan submitted as Petitioners' Exhibit /2 wos not a final plon and that the

TR

STATE ©F MAPTLAND mairn £ wocoroms. e
STATE ROADS COMMISSION oo ez
300 WEST PAKSTON STRcer
BaLTiMORE. MD. 21201
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Sprit 28, 1971

Mr. Edward D. Hardesty Ret ITEM 3
AudoCa Mesting Apri’ 27, 1971
Froperty Owner: Leonard Stulman, et al
Location: SE Cor. Charles St, and

the Bel tway

Present ~oning? Reclass. to 8.L.
District: 9th Sectiont Central
Ho. Acrest 2.2

Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bldg.
Touson, Maryland 21204

Dear Hr. Ha

ty1

The subject plan indfcates that there should be no adverse effects to the
State Highways with the exception uf Increased traffic to the 3altimore
Beltway - Charlas Street Interchange.

Vary truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chief

Development Engineer ing Section
Vidiw &
Wi / ¥ (',' ¢

byr Junn E. Hayers )
Asst. Nevelopment Engineer

| Petiticners' Exhibit #2, which is o plat of the subject property, indicaies tiat

John L. Strickland, et al -

|| building could possibly evolve a3 a six story structure, The thinking of the Petitioners |
ot this time is for the 200,000 square foo! offics buliding including a restourant, o bank,

Mr. Lusst

|
|
|
a beauty shop and other | establish . ©On i |
|

stated that the height of the building might change; that the plat was subec’ to change,
|| and that no real decision on percentaga of retcil space has been mod, olthough the current |

shinking was about twenty percent i space. The also

revealed that there was ot this Hmo no contract with Mr. Stulman and thot ox o proctical

measure the subject property, if rezoned B.L., could 2nd up being developed as two
f | separate B.L. pieces of land.
i Frederick P. Klous, a real estate expert; John Hocheder, Jr., a registered
i professional enginear and land surveyor; Bernord Willemain, a land planner and privatu
i zoning consultant, and Dr, W, W. Ewell, a traffic expert, testified for the Petitioners ond
E presented 10 this Beord vorious testimony ond evidence conceming their reasons why, in
their opinions, the subject proparty was erroneously zoned by the County Council, and
| that the proper classificction for the subject property is B.L.

The Protestants counterad with a trio of experts and four residents of the
immedicte area,  The expert witnesses for the Protestants were Hugh Gelston, a we.!
recognized real estate nd zoning expert who has testifiod before this Board many times;
iorman E.. Gerber, o land planner and section chief for the Baltimore County Office of

. Planning and Zoning, cnd Eugene J. Clifford, Director, Dapertinent of Traffic Engineering

| of Baltimore County. Basically these experts were nct adomantly opposed to the specific

propasal os set out on Fotitioners! Exhibit #2. 1t was recognized, huwever, that

| neither the Zoning Commissianer nor this Board can conditionally zone land; i.e., the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations do not permit an order of reclossification restricting
the Petitioners to this one plan. Considering the above, the Protestarts' witnesses
agreed that the requested B.L. of 9.2 ocres was loc much for this location. Mr. Gelston
suggested on affice building and/or an apartment complex, end if the regulcticns would

| pareit satd construction could be well served by a bonk and/or a cestaurcnt,  His mofor

point was that 9.2 acres of B.L. is excessive, and that the Caunty Council committad no

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEEANG
memo« BUILDING

. MARYLAND 21204
iNTE“'FICl CORRESPCNDENCE

Edward D. Hardesty
Attn: Oliver L, Myers

€. Richard Moore

Date...... oy 10, 1971

SUBJECT: Item 3 - Cycle Zoning

Preperty Muner: Leonard Stulman, et al
SE corner Charles Street and the Beltway
Reclassification to B.L.

Item 3 has previously been reviewed as 69-243-R. The
made at that time is stil' valld, which is, as DR 16, the land should
gencrate 1100 trips per day, If zoned, the site could generate $300
trips per day.

It should also be noted tnat since the petitioner Is requesting
a five story office building, an cffica building 200,000 squarc fi
totally devoted to offices, could generate 1800 trips per day.

Existing volume on Kenllworth Avenue is 2500 vehicles a day.
The design voluwe for Kenilworth Avenuc at Charles as it presently exists,
is 4300 eTele day and failure {Level of Servize “EM) will oceur at
9500 vehicles & day. This section of Kenilworth is proposed for improve-
ments in 1975-76, which should improve the design cepaclity to 7500 and
Level of Service "E' to 15,800. Kenilworth from the end of the existing
Keni lworth to West Road is proposed for improvements in the fiscal year
71-72.  This should releave the intersection of Charlcs and Kenilworth
to some extent,

Therefore, based on the above data, with the completion of the
Keni lworth project in 71-72, devalopment of the existing tract as DR 16 or
@ 200,000 square foot office building should not create serious =apacity
problems to Kenilworth, However. should the project be developed for
commercizl capacity, problems can be expected.

TRTchard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

|, oction, and certalnly could not be called ercor or action of en arbilrery and/or capricious

| presanter, the Board finds no substantiol change in the characrer of the neighborhood.

icklond, et of - £72-58-R & |

|| arre: in zoning these pacels.  He did not think that the developmant of the subject

il praperty within the existing D.R. 16 as garden apartments would be practical, but thot o 3
|

|| spacial exception for tha office building would sclva that problem.

f Mr, Clifford, the County's Director of fsaffic Engineering, expressed

concern with the surrounding mad capacities if the entire troct were zoned B.L.  He i

noted thot the myriad of vses for 9.2 acres of B.L, wos ‘remendous and so was the potential

traffic generation of said uses. It was his opinion that this factor could be a reason

Il
E\
| not to zone the entire 9.2 acres to B.L.

| The questions to be resolved by this Boord are: (1) Whether or not the

\
i
|
|
|
| |
| County Czuncil erred on March 24, 1971, when the existing zoning was adepted, or (2)
; has thers been substontial change in the character of the neighborhood since the adoption

| ofsaid mop?  Mr. Klous cited the physical opening of Kenilworth Avenve through to
| Besloy Avenus, and the comtruction of the new Charles Street - 1-83 - Beltway inter-

| chonge.  He ocknowledgsd that the County Couneil was well aware of these projects

but that their actuol completion wos significent.  The Board dues not ogree and does |

not recognize these openings os clionges of substantial significance.

Without fuither reviewing and detailing the testimony and evidonce
presented, it is our judgment that the Per
change or eror.

| Protestants,

ioners have not produced sufficient evidence of

The Boord is more impressed with the evidence offered by the

The Board ogrees that 9.2 acres of B.L. zoning could have substantiol
| impact on sur-cunding properties, and that any of the several reasons cited by the

| Protestants' witnesses could heve been the motivating reason for thz County Counzil's

| nature.  This Iz true perticulorly os it relotes to the many possibilities in develaoing

9.2 acres of B.L. Likewiso, ofter carefully reviewing the testimony ond evidence

& G
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PETLTION ml P-ECLASSIPILA’!’XN * BEFORF THE

froaIale e COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

JOHN L. STKICKLAND, et al - i o

Petitioners
* NO. 72-58-R
ki ooy

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR AMENDED ORDER

Now come the Protestarts in the dove enticled matter
by richard C. Murray, their attorney and fer answer to the Peticion
for Amended Order herein filed say:

1. They admit the allegations of mragraph 1 of said
Petition.

2. They admit the allegations of paragraph 2 thercof are
generally correct but further answering date that the Petitioners’
plans were vague and indefinite as tc height, building dimensions
and similar matters.

3. Answering paragraph 3 thereof they demy the same.

As an example, there was iutroduced as Petirion's Exhibit #4 the
record involving this property in Case No. 69-249-R wherein

Mr. Hugh Gelston, the Protestants' expert recltor, stated:
"...I think in this location maybe apartments would be .wore
feasible than an office building.” (page 282)

4. Answering paragraph 4 they deny the same and further
state that the conditions of Sec. 502.1 of the zoning regulations
were nit in issue during the hearings in this matter and &s a result,
your Protestants have never been afforded the opportunity to present
evidence of their own or rose-examine the Petitioners and their
witnesses with respect to sad condirions.

5. Answering paragraph 5 it admits that said quorations
were contained in this Board's opinion

6. Answering paragraph 6 they say that they do nnt'
adnit that the parcels are sssceptible of being developed separate
tracts under the DR16 classification since the Peritioners put

on no testimony to tha: effect and here is further testimony that

{7y =Fuit wens

~cess to the property ovned by Mr. and Mrs. Stulman can only
be had through the property owned by Mr. Strickland. They dmy
that this Board has the authority now to grant two separate
special exceptions and submit that the case of Cassidy vs.
Baltimore County Board of Appeals, 218 Md. 418 is not authority
therefor. In Cassidy, the Zoning Commissioner himself had
granted a special exception so that the Protestants on appeal

te the County Board of Appeals were fully aware that the standards
for special exceptions would be a line of issue before the Board.
Moraover and equally significant is the fact that the identical
use wus proposed at both stajes of the hearings. In the instant
proceeding, however, the proposal has drastically changed from a
single use to what are now iil-defined separate uses.

7. Answering paragraph 7 they state thoc the case of

Dal Maso vs. County Commissfoners, 182 Md. 200 is not factually
similar. Ii. chat instance, the Board f County Commissioners
on_its own motion ordered a re-hearing. It did not grant the
applicant something that had previously been denied bur simplv
provided for another re-hearing and in poirt of fact, ti::reafter
denied what it had previously granted. The underlying reason
in the case Jl:n the procedure was the fact that variou:

residents had requested the Board o give notice of aprlitations

involving the property which was not done. In Malasky vs. Hontgomerv

County, 258 Md. 612, the Montgomery County Code exp-essly authorizes
its District Council to reconsider any decision within 30 days on
its own motion. Such is not true of the Baltimore County Code
or the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

8. Answering paragraph 8 they deny chat the record is

uncontradicted that the use of the properry for offices would not

be detrimental to surrounding properties or is the most practical use

ol rhe property in question and would not create any undue congzstion

0. Zeming Commission
FioM._ Project Pianning Division. .

SUBJECT. . Zoning Advisory Agenda Item #3

BALMBMORE COUNTY, MARYLARD
INTEN.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. Edward D. Hnrdaly
Moy 10, 1971

April 27, 1971

Leanard Stulmon, et al

/S Cor. Charles St. and the
Boltway

This office hos reviewea the subject s'te plon and offers the following comments:

This application should ot be considered as the proposed use s
permitted in a R.R.-16

O rd B
iTTH: Mliver L. Mye,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

1e 1971)
tulnan, et

D.R, 18

lleclass. to B.l.
District: 9C3  Sector: Central
¥o. Acres: 9.2

*he following commonts ave furnished in regard to the plat subeitted
to this office b:r roview by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection
with the mibject item.

Righways:

Charles Strest and the Baltimore Beltway are State Roadsj therefore,
on these roads will be subject

npr
v State Roads Commission requirements.

Kenilworth Drive is an existing mmy Rnu, m:h shali ultimately
be 4msroved to major collector standards. more County Drawing
#1u-0732 (5)) Highway i-pwnunt.s tn t.hh :l.u, imlnd‘xn; curb and gutter,
of the Baltimore

County Department of mbnn Works for a ha-mt closed road section on an
BO-foot ripht-of-way will be required for amy grading or tuildirg permit
application.

Stom Draing:

The Petluioner must provide necessiry drainage frcilities (hnpnnr;
or parmanant) to praveat mlﬂm any nulsances or danages to adjace

of ecarface waters. Bmc’.ﬁ:n
of any problem which may naull., due to improper grading or improper
installation of drainage facilities, would be the full responsibility of
the Petitioner.

¥o provisions for accommodatirg storm water or drainage have been
indicated on the subject plan; however, a storm drainuge study and facilities
will be required in accordance with Baltimore County standards

Sediment Contrel:

Developmant of thls property through stripping, grading and stabilization
conld result 4n a sedimant pollution problem, damaging private cnd public
holdinga below this property, and sediment control i= required by State law,

A grading pemmit is, therefore, mecessary for all grading, including the
stripping of top soil.

WHEREFOPE, having fully answered sai
in the screets or trarfic Lazards or would not violate the : i SRR
Protestants pray that the saze be denied. &
requirements of Sec. 502.1. This is for the simple reuson

that the requirements of fec. 502.1 were not in issue before

the Board and in additlon, the Petitioners are now proposing

separate uses on the parcels involved as contrasted with their

Hn::ay & Howard
409 Washing[ﬂn AVenue

T
9. Further answering they state that even assuming that p{.':,:i’:" :;?_’Hﬁ 1204

Attorney for Protestants
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _L’,"’, day of ;J-w.-n,

presentation of z single use.

the Board has power to grant a specinl e.cepcicn at this late

date, the same should not be done since the Protestants have

1974 a copy of tne aforegoing A A
been afforded no opportunity to consider the effect of two e

Harrison, Esquire, 306 W. Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21204,

Amorney for Petitioners.
of the structures, the parking arrangements and layout, means (
A

separate uses and have no knowledge of the proposed set backs

of access to the properties, propused building dimensions or the g il
like. The Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Zoning Commissioner,

Appendix 1 to the Baltimorc County Zoning Regulations, require

that each Petition has to be accompanied by a plan which shows,
among other things, use, dimensions and location of all proposed
buildings, proposed width and type of paving, existing and

proposed topography, vte. The simple fact of the macter is that

the Petitioners have never presented any such plans for two

separate uses £o that both your Protestants as well as the Office

of Planning and Zoning have not had any opportunity to review

and consider the effect of such plans.

10, Further answering they state tha the Petitioners and

their expert witnesses have consistently stated under oath that

office uses are not economically feasible on the subject properry

without commercial facilities. Either the sworn testimony of

the Potitioners and their experrs wan not true or the Petitioners

are vow propusing uses that mey become economic failures with a

cesult in adverse effect on the nelghborheod and/for future demands

and pressures for other zoning relief.

Ttem #3 (April - u=‘ur Cyels 1971) . . .
Property Oueer: Leonard Stulman, et al
Fape 2

May 6, 1371

wrsadunar DLk, $/5/71

Sediment Control, (Sonttd)

Grading studies and sediment control drawings will be necessory to be
meviewad and approved prior to the recording of any record plat ~r the issuance
of any grading and building parmits, WWEST: Fropesty Ouners

anan

Water: Leotiamd Stulman, et al

Public water facilities are availadle to benefit this property.

Supplementary fire hydrants and improvesents to the public system
te required for adegrath protection, ks b il

Service within the site from the public system must be in accordance £74tion:S/E corner Charles Sireet and the Deltuay
with the Faltimore County Ruilding, Flumbing and Fire Prevention Codes. The
service connection to tho meter shall be in accordance with the standarda

of tha Baltimore County Departmunt of Publie Worka, ~n =3 fraizg A
Santtary Sever: Pire hydrants for the proposed site are required ind shall be in accordance
with Baltimore County Standards. the hydraats shall be spaces at 300 f:.
Public aniinry sewer facilitios sre svailable to berefit this property. spaciags.

The owner shall be required to comply to all applicable requirements of the
101 Life Safety Code, 1967 editicn, and the Fire Prevention Code when
construction plans are submittad for approval.

Teprovements to the public system may be required for adequite service.

The Petitioner is entirely responsible for the censtruction of his
onsite private sanitary sewsraze, vhich must conform with the Baltimore County

Plumbing Code.
—_ 3
M&- D-l.hﬂ)\.
LISYORTY N, DIVER, P.E.
o Chief, Bureau of Enginsering
Ly st
ENDsEAMIRMD:1 35

Keyy Sheet: S-SE
Fosition Sheet: L3 WW 3
Topo: NW 11 A

Tax Mep: 69
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PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE THE B r'::,rnr:l(:? i L practical measure ths subject property, (i rezoned B. L., could end up
:"’ ”:'“l:; :fﬁ;‘::i:; ::_i::: * ZONING COMMISSIONER I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this 4/’. day of March, 1972, a :‘; ‘;‘?::E;::::r:;:vi"rm AR COUNTY HOARD:OF ABREAL being developed as two separate pieces of land, * and stated “Frankly, if
9th Diskrict * O LTI EE O copy of the aforegoing Order for Appeal was mailed to W. Lee Oth District = Central Sector OF the Board cou'd have conditioned itz nrder in this case it might have
Jchn L. Strickland, et al A Harrison, Esquire, 306 W. Joppa Road, Towson, Maryland 21204. John L. Strickland, et al : BALTIMORE COUNTY decided oiberwise but, as previously cited, the Board cannot 80 act, "
Petitioners Petitioners No. 72-58-R
% No. 72-58-R (Item Wo. 3) Sl 8. That the twe parcels or land arc also susceptible of being developed
: : / as separate tracts under the D.R. 16 classification and it in and was within

ORDER FOR APPEAL

! acres

the power of the Board to have granted a special exception to the 3.

Ri¢hard C. Murray ‘The Petition of Jon L. Stricklan, iconurd Stulman and Helen R.

of land owned by Leonard Stulman and Helen R. Stulman, his wife, for a

Stulman respectfully represents as follows:
Please enter an appeal in the above entitled matter to 10,000 square feet office building; not to exceed three stocies in height and
1. That the Petition for Reclassification in question, although jointly

the County Board of Apreals on behalf of the follwing: a special exception to the 5. 795 acres owned by John L. Strickland fer

filed by the herein Petitioners, two i parcels of land
140, 000 square feet of office space in a building not to exceed four stories in
1105 Keni lworth Drive in separate ownerships, onc comprising 5. 79! acres and owned by Mr. John
Towson, Maryland 21204 height, togother with the right to use both propertics for the necessary off

L. Strickland (Mrs. Strickland having died daring the pendency of the

Keath L. Poole street parning in connection with each of said office buildings, sll subject to
1040 Donnington Circle application), and the cther comprising 3 42 acres and owned by Leonard
Towson, Maryland 21204 approval of appropriate site plans by the i%al timore County Department nf

Stulman and Helen R, Stulman, his wifc,

Peter Stewarl Planning and cther municipal agencies. This authority was clearly set forth

1045 Marleigh Circle 2. That the Petitioners had jointly proposed the construction of an

il & ¢, etul v. Baltimore County Hoard of Appeals, 218 Md. 418,
ne office build ng conzisting of 200, 000 sguare fcet of floor space and u pro- in Cassudy, etal v. Baltimore y Fi

o wherein the hearing before the Courty Bourd of Aopeals wus upen a Petition

jeet +d height of eitrer five or six storivs, together with various proposals

Eldecussid: Hills: Coammity Assootattony;Inc, . for Reclaasification of property from an R-6 zone to & M-H (Heavy
> &/o Jona 't Fesrey for commercial vstablishments which would nocuny about 20% of the total floor
1012 Kenilworth Drive Manufacturing) zone, In that case, a copv of which Opinion (as well as copies
Towson, Maryland 21204 space,
of the Opinions in other cases cited herein) is aitached hereto for the
o 3. The Protestants and their expert witnesses conceded that the

venienee of the Board, the Board of Appeals granted a special exception
duvelopment of the subjeet property within the D, R, 16 zono was impractical con

399 0y :
o l T l for the construction of & steam electric generating station and related
|

but that a special ion for offices would solve that problem.

{orme cilitiz, but refused to grant the requested reclassification. In the case
! / /’5 é{”/éﬁ%ﬁ,{ 4. The record elearly substantiates that the conditions of Sestion 502, 1 facil i
\ “Eook, Mudd, Murcdy % Howard at bar, all interested persons were well aware that the proposal of the

409 washington Avenve of the Baltimore Ceunty Zoning Regulations would be fully met if 200, 000

‘Towson, Maryland 21204 applicants ber the past four years (including a prior Petition which wag
o Phone 823-4111 square feet of offices were constructed on the propertics with or without
Attornoy for Appellents. litigated up to and through the Circuit Court for Baltimare County as pointed

— commercial us2s, although there was testimony which expressed concern

4 out by the Board in its Opinion of January 3, 1074) was to erect 200, 000
I.‘ with the surrounding road capacities if the entire tracts were zoned B, L. i
v 9 square feet of office space on the combined properties. The real bone of
@) o 5. It was also pointed out by the Roard in its Opinion that "As a
]
L L J
-3-
-4- E 8=
contention wus whether or not the properties should be reclassified to a i i igi 2
1t was held by the Maryland Court of Appeals {at page 206} that appticarm e Bodrd maly, withinthivty uys:of iy original desic oy, that the requested special exceptions sheuld be granted, This could be
B. L. zone 80 as ta permit the inclusioa of appreximately 4v, 000 square fect i i
administrative agencies are an arm of the legislature and as such, their reconsider and amend said order to correct any injustice, illegality or bt i e . t5:4H6 Oider by ths County: Hord of
of commercial uses.,
activities are legislative within the limits of the delegation of power CEEOT: Appeuls of Baltimore County, dated January 3, 1974, to irclude the
In regard to & similar situation, the Court of Appeals ruled in the . %
conferred. The Court then stated as follows: A" -THeherslmpatitionsn ks not reguest that Ik BOREY eterag ity granting of these special exceptions.
Cassidy case (p,425) "'Wa think the notice in this ~ase was, at least, a i i ik
“The Legislature can amend, qualify, or repeal any of its laws, decision of January 3, 1074, denying the reclassification of the property
substantial compliance with the requirements of all of the Zoning Regulations affecting all persons and property which have not acquired vights
i Ifnd“""ls“ng iaw: a1l of the oo ~ts agroe on this, It 1as from a D.R. 16 zone to a B.L. zone, Howevei, they do specifically Respectfully submitted,
* %%, We can see no logical reason for, or salutary purpose to be served by,| held that this rule alse applies to boards and -
£ Y :;an‘::::'x}ﬁcn legislative power has been delegated and that request the “loard to amend its Order of January 3, 1074 and grant a i “}
holding that upon a hearing of a petition for a reclassification of propert: i 1 reconsider their action upon pYptdceens
K St 'm":iaf:!.“::f&:‘:::me s g 4 special exception to Leonard Stulman and Helen R. Stulman for a 40, 000 W. TeelHarcison,
after proper notice, the Commissioner is linited to either a granting or ; Attorney for Applicants
The Court went on to state at page 207 square feet office building, not exceeding three stories in height, together
denial of the reclassification, The notice In this case notitied the public
“There is no pretense here that there has beea any change with e right to coastruct off street parking facilities to adequately
that the petitioner was seeking a reclassifization of its property to the I 't lgnts or their property in the week hereb; rtify that on this 16th day of January, 19:4, copy of the foregoing
praperty ta the lowest, :Zﬂﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁ:’&f&:ﬁ:?ﬁ: it R service the same, subject to the approval of the site plan by the Baltimore Ligcencertiyy B Y &
i.e., the least restricted, category of zoning in Baltimore County. This on July 14th. In the McKinney casc, 174 Md. 568, it was Petition for Amended Order was sent to Richord C. Murray, Esq.,
said: "The power to reopen 'should ot be interpreted with County Department of Planning and other necessary County agencies: and
certainly apprised the pub'ic ‘clearly of the character of the action proposed o i t should it be hedged about with M ntile-Towson Ruilding, Towson, Maryland 21204, and a copy of
i L e e s et arlaen to grant a special exception to John L. Strickland to construet a 140,000 e e ¥ 2
and enough of the basis upon which it rested to enable’ them to 'intelligent] o inj . Petiti hand delivered to the County Board of App-als, County
el ggutly which would be injured square feet office building, not to exceed four stories in keight, together Al Fotition wes Land pelive z H
prepare for the hearing. ' Anyone who attended the hearing prepared to tly decided by the Court of Appeals is Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204,
MRFSE Another case more recently v v with the right to construct necessary off street parking facilitivs to ce Byl Tows! o
defeat the atove request would likewise have been propared to defeat the County Council, 258 Md. 612. This case .
prepa Malasky, etal v Montgomery ity Counctl, adequately service the same, subject to the aporoval of the site plan by = } ;
grant of a special exception, as pointed out hy judge Raine and the Board. " : §22-623 of the Opinion that the county council o Aer S 2ricean
i specifically held at pages o% ¥ the Baltimore County Department of Plannirg and other necr ssary County o R
7. i Dal Meso v. County Commissioners, 182 Md. 200. the Dal ti d without assigning "good couse’’, proceed 306 W. Joppa Road
= could, on lts own motlon, and Wi Ll i agencies. This is precisely how the Board can condition its order in this Towson, Maryland 21204
Mzs08 applied to the Maryland ¥ tonal Capital Park and Plannin) the prior action of the council to reconsider the 823-1200
4 within tidty dayy e Li case (which it erroneously stated it could not do), and it is respectfully Attorney for Applicants
Commission for the rezoning of their property at Riverdale in Prince ications. Although in this case there was a
granting of three zoning applic ¥ submitted that the legal authority for the Board so doing has been very
George's County from & residential to a commercial zonc. A pubiic hear ing ity Code provision authorizing reconsideration by the
g specific Montgomery County Pr clearly set forth.
was held before e Bourd of County Commissioners of Prince George's thin thit.y days after its decision on any zoning
E i council on its own motion wi /08y Moreover, th's record is uncontradicted that the use of the property
County, acting as a district council, and the petitioners' property was il nt and applicable as an indication of
| applicution, the case s still pertiue ey for offices would not be detrimental to sucroanding propertios, is the most
granted the reclassification oi July 7, 1942, A week la‘er, July 14, 1042, | J the revision of decisions by administrative
the Appellate Court's view of practical use of the property in question, would nd create any undue
the district council rescinded its order of July 7, and gave notice of a i jod. In Baltimore County there is neither
badles within:the thirty day neriod, it congestion in the streets or traffic hazards and, in fact, would not violate L
rehearing to be held on August 18, 1942, Prior to the hearing date, the tion for the Board to reconsider on its own motion,
apesific/code autharixation fox e any of the requirements of Section 502.1. To the contrary, this case is
Dal Masos fiied a Petition for a Writ of Mandamus to compel the disirict i i hibiti recluding the Beard from 50 doing,
i nor is there any specific prohibilion p ) highly unusual iz that the use of the property for offices was urged upon
counsel "reinstate and abide by its order of July 7, 1042, which approved 1 to b= no question but that vpon petition of an
s Consequently, thers appents.toh3 10 4 sl the Board by the protesting neighbors and their experts at hearings on
the rezoning of the tract of iand".
two separate petitions. Consenuently, the accep by the
of the desires and urgings of their neighbors would appear to be conclus
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for reasons

mection 22, 22(b)
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ﬂmmﬁm:wlﬂnm&lﬂ.
roclast ..m,o.t: on qu sted shonld be granted and

' The County Council was in ervar by adopting the subject property na DN

16 and stating that it would subsequently enact amendments to tie Zoning

' Harvison, their
mtates i

Regulaticns which would &llow constructicn of an office building with a bank

The Council

18.zome.

and other commercial facilities within tre DR-:

iogical and proper use of the property was for such

recnymized that the

: Circuit Court for Baltimore

W structure but it ighored the decision of th

It is confiscatory to

ounty in No, 4

impose & zone on & property for which it concededly cannot be used upon

an assumption that the law will subsequently be amended to permit its only

Also the tope of the property can only lend itselr to

easonable use.

r

g all aspects of the

consider

Th

Local)

L (Business-

above parcel of land and in conclusion we request B-

zoning be granted.

Geted £3
W. Lee Harrison

206 W. Joppa Road
Maryland 21204
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Attorney for Petitioner
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., T % R

TIIS IS 10 CERTIFY, that the sansxed adverti-vat Wis

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a veckly newspaper jrinted

and published in Towson, Baltimore Connty, Nd., SERCCENS

Q0. 5100, .. oSURRIRSS belore the.. 26N
».,

THE JEFFERSOMIAN,

Manager.
Cam of Advertisemest, 8- - ooooeemees

NTGOMERY. C

&
OFFICE OF ol

& rowed] P1 RIS S

TOWSON, MD.21304  Auguat 30, w1

THIS ISTOCERTIFY, of

The Zoning Jomissione of Baltiinre Gounty
mwummm-mmm
In Baliimore County, Maryland, once awesk for One e
weel {before the30thdayof Aug., 197Y; thatis to say, the same
was iaverted in the tasuedof  dugust 26, 1971,

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION E; [CEE"E

Descriptions chacked and
outline plotted on map

Petition numbez added to
outline

Denied

Grantsd by
#C, BA, CC, CA

—

Revised Plans:

Weviewed by: ‘!d &

Previcus case: éi’ ZE7- £ Mpt_ P-3C

Change in outline or description__Yes

——No

e,

Petitioner: \SOHA L. STRC LA,

Location of property:. I b0z, f (Hrzlis. STt _Are Aed L5

L A Al DRs S0 R g G tas)
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INVOICE
b 576 |

BALT! ‘ORE COUNTY, MARY \ND oo

TELErHONE o
by T INVOICE No. 74089
BALTL ORE COUNTY, MARY. .ND { OFFICE OF FI
’ | NAN oetl 21, 1971
OFFICE OF FINANCE oare H7/74 i CE e *
¥ Ryveuse Divides
2.oenur Diviion i Towsc T House guee - BALT 369
COURT HOUSE fee i i . SON, MARYLAND 21204 : WORE COUNTY: MARY.LAND No. 3BST
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 o GHICE O T ute REVENGE D1
| L Low Warrfson, £4q, tonlng Dmt. ¢ Btk kcre Comty \ el LANEaUS At meepiay
Toi W, Lee Hotaon, Esq. County Board of Appaala ] w d |
306 W, Joppa Kood “Zening) 1 Towson, id, 2120h
Towson, Md. 21204 i ‘ vo Jdune 18, 1372 accounr
| osrous vo accouns o T1-622 e .
“FoTaL amoun Suanrirs | soistEEE . oA ARG |
oz i |t : dot _ss0.00 | Amounr 13
— i i X onr | ~13.08
| 50.00
Cost of coples (cartifled) of documents filed I Case 72-58-2 $19.00_
John L. Stricklond, ot of |
NE cor, Charles Strest Avanue 1 |
and Kenilworth Drive | | S
§th District |
|
|
! BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 1573
m ™ . MISCELLANEDUS CASH REZEIF L
o o S IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO IMORE COUNTY. A7 - !
|MPOATANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND OFFICE OF FInM " = ARECAND,
i ; gl MAIL TG L REVENUE DIVISIO pare 3113 AGCOLNT  Ol.si
; = OF FIN - REVENUE SICN R ‘ 2N . Qh-bict
MIL To OFFICE OF FINANC REVENUE pIVISIC
~ice _INyoice » No. 74031 mre Cavnie J
BALTI{JORE COUNTY, MARY(UAND i sl R
‘ OFFICE OF FINANCE =~ ewe =i i —_— e homor ro
~ SremS Hwort:
Reseuit D o s nudd, Mureny & Hewn
B
LAND 21204 " X
To! o CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
: LONING DEPARTMENT OF BAL TIMORE COUMTY
- Towsan, Maryisnd
a AT S ) BALT 10RE COUITY MARYLAND No. 1542
__oerow 1o account e, o F— LY 152 QFFICE UF FINARCE  REVENUE DIVISION
Tauwerey | v . ) MISCELLANER: 'S CASH RECEIRT
AFPEAL
: T JeHw £ STRIERLAGD pare. Fob 1501 ssesun O
vomrs E CoRER. CARLzs ST A Afwrkizenzs DRIk .
——

I vt of S ESS 2F Ctlanshs Fpys SoFT # - IF AENL waRIH DR
! (?7 ,U/s SFNEQ 1 wakTH Dhve SOFT4- £ of HKEW I werTH DRVE

Sobture

Jlirer 31~ 1972

o BALTIMORE COUNFY, MARYLAND
ANCE. REVENUE DIVISION
ToWSON MARYLAN

[HAORTAN}: MAKE CHECKS PA'
OFFICE OF FIN
MALL TO et

AND 21204
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